
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020050-2025 

Tender

DIO Brunei Electrical Works Services MTC

Defence Infrastructure Organisation

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020050
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050fae (view related notices)
Published 9 May 2025, 12:57pm

Scope 

Reference

BRU/CON/HFM/EWS/25/1

Description

The purpose of the Measured Term Contract is to carry out all electrical works services as
well as all electrical PPM for the British Forces Brunei Estate. The Electrical MTC will
ensure the site remains compliant while reducing risk and health and safety issues.

Total value (estimated)

£2,250,419.40 excluding VAT

£2,250,419.40 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020050-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020050-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050fae


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

27 June 2025 to 26 June 2028

Possible extension to 26 June 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

1 option year in contract.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

Contract locations

BN - Brunei

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 May 2025, 9:00am

Tender submission deadline

5 June 2025, 9:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

To submit a tender please register at 
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/public/registration and search for ITT
BRU/CON/HFM/EWS/25/1.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

16 June 2025

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/public/registration


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Most Advantageous Tender
(MAT)

Value for Money (VfM) Index Price

Weighting description

MAT Criteria: (Most Advantageous Tender) this is when a bid is evaluated on a qualitative
(non-cost and qualitative (cost) basis.

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

Not required.



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Defence Infrastructure Organisation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPWG-8368-RJMG

St George's House, DMS Whittington

Lichfield

WS149PY

United Kingdom

Email: DefComrcl-SystemsGuidance@mod.gov.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DefComrcl-SystemsGuidance@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Defence Infrastructure Organisation


		2026-02-24T06:16:20+0000
	TCPDF




